
 Sat 12/07/03 Sun 13/07/03 Mon 14/07/03 Tue 15/07/03 Wed 16/07/03 
07:00-8:30 Breakfast 
08:30-9:45 

Welcome  

Keynote lecture on 
“Sustainable Rural 

Development” 
(chapter 1) 

Fouli Papageorgiou 

Keynote lecture on 
“Information 

Society and Rural 
Development” 

(chapter 2)  
Philip Wade 

Lecture on  
“The Public Services 

Deliverer”  
(chapter 4)  

eHealth–Demetrios 
Fotiadis 

eLearning-Kees Schuur 

Lecture on “The 
Citizen” (chapter 5) 

Nikos Varelidis 

9:45-10:00 Coffee Break 
10:00-12:00 

Group work Group work Group work Group work 

12:00-13:00 

Open Space session 

Plenary Plenary Plenary Plenary 

13:00-15:00 Lunch 
15:00-16:00 

Open Space session Recreation trip 

Lecture on “The 
Entrepreneur” 
(chapter 3) 

Alan Denbigh 

Evaluation session 
 

Networking 
workshop 

16:00-16:15 Coffee Break 
16:00-19:00 

Open Space session Recreation trip Group work and 
plenary Case workshops 

Animators` Tools 
and Study Tour 

preparations 
19:00-20:00 Free time 
20:00-22:00 Dinner Dinner Dinner 
22:00- 

International Dinner 
and Welcome Party Free time Free time Free time 

Barbeque and live 
Greek music. 



 Thu 17/07/03 Fri 18/07/03 Sat 19/07/03 Sun 20/07/03 Mon 21/07/03 
07:00-8:30 Breakfast 
08:30-9:45 

Presentations of 
study tour reports 

Lecture on “The 
ICT provider” 

(chapter 6) and 
“The Animator-

Planner” (chapter 
7) Sarah Skerratt 

9:45-10:00 Coffee Break 
10:00-12:00 Presentations of 

study tour reports Group work 

12:00-13:00 
Evaluation Plenary 

13:00-15:00 Lunch 
15:00-16:00 

Presentations of 
study tour reports 

Video-conference 
on eLearning 

Nikitas Kastis 

16:00-16:15 Coffee Break 
16:00-19:00 

Presentations of 
study tour reports 

Summing up–
Questions and 

topics for the panel 
Into the future… 

Networking-evaluating 
the evaluations 

19:00-20:00 Free time 
20:00-22:00 Dinner 
22:00- 

Study Tours 

Free time 
Farewell party 



 


	Alan Denbigh

